

The Corporation of the County of Essex By-Law Number 2024-46

A By-law to authorize the Corporation of the County of Essex entering into a Cost Sharing Agreement with the Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh and the development group known as Trinity Gardens.

Whereas it is deemed expedient to execute a Cost Sharing Agreement with respect to the sharing of certain costs related to the design and construction of a storm water management system to serve, among other things, the storm water management needs of the Corporation of the County of Essex along the County Road 19 corridor and development within the Manning Road Secondary Plan Area in the Town of Tecumseh;

And whereas the Council for Corporation for the Town of Tecumseh has authorized its Mayor and Clerk to execute the draft Cost Sharing Agreement;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the County of Essex hereby enacts as follows:

- 1) **That** the Warden and the Clerk of the County be, and they are hereby authorized to execute a Cost Sharing Agreement with the Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh and the development group known as Trinity Gardens; and
- 2) **That** this By-law Number 2024-46 be given three readings, and shall come into force and take effect after the final passing.

Read a first, second and third time and Finally Passed this Sixteenth day of October, 2024.	
	Hilda MacDonald, Warden
	Katherine 1 Hehert Clerk

Clerk's Certificate

I, Katherine J. Hebert, Deputy Clerk of the Corporation of the County of Essex, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, of **By-law Number 2024-46** passed by the Council of the said Corporation on this **Sixteenth day of October, 2024.**

Katherine J. Hebert, Clerk Corporation of the County of Essex